
 
 

RESOLUTION 2022-67 
RADNOR TOWNSHIP 

 
 

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, 
PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL SUBSCRIPTION FOR 
MICROSOFT OFFICE 365 LICENSING 

 
 

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners adopted Resolution 2015-64 in June 2015 which 
authorized the migration of the Township’s email and office productivity software to the Microsoft Office 
365 “Cloud” platform; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Microsoft Office 365 program requires renewal annually and administration 

secured a 3-year guaranteed pricing arrangement; and. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of Radnor 

Township hereby authorizes the Township Manager to renew the Township’s Microsoft Office 365 
licensing for a one-year term at the following prices: 

 
 

Product 
Monthly Cost per 

User 
Estimated Number 

of Licenses 
Renewal Pricing 

Estimate 
Annual Licensing:    

   O365GovE3 $17.60 61 $12,883.20 
   ExchangeOnlinePlan2Gov $7.04 55 4,646.40 
   O365GovK1 
   O365 Adv Threat Protection 
  Azure Active Directory P1 

$3.52 
$1.76 

$59.28 

14 
116 

1 

591.36 
                 2,449.92 
                      59.28 

 
      Annual Licensing Total   $20,630.16 

 
 

  
 SO RESOLVED, at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township 
conducted on this 13th day of Jun2, A.D., 2022. 
 
  RADNOR TOWNSHIP 
  
 
  By: _____________________________ 
  Name: Moira Mulroney 
  Title: President 
ATTEST:  ___________________________ 
 William M. White 
 Township Manager / Secretary  


