## RESOLUTION 2022-67 RADNOR TOWNSHIP

## A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL SUBSCRIPTION FOR MICROSOFT OFFICE 365 LICENSING

**WHEREAS**, The Board of Commissioners adopted Resolution 2015-64 in June 2015 which authorized the migration of the Township's email and office productivity software to the Microsoft Office 365 "Cloud" platform; and

**WHEREAS**, the Microsoft Office 365 program requires renewal annually and administration secured a 3-year guaranteed pricing arrangement; and.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, it is hereby **RESOLVED** that the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township hereby authorizes the Township Manager to renew the Township's Microsoft Office 365 licensing for a one-year term at the following prices:

Product	Monthly Cost per User	Estimated Number of Licenses	Renewal Pricing Estimate
Annual Licensing:			
O365GovE3	\$17.60	61	\$12,883.20
ExchangeOnlinePlan2Gov	\$7.04	55	4,646.40
O365GovK1	\$3.52	14	591.36
O365 Adv Threat Protection	\$1.76	116	2,449.92
Azure Active Directory P1	\$59.28	1	59.28
Annual Licensing Total			\$20,630.16

**SO RESOLVED**, at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township conducted on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of Jun2, A.D., 2022.

**RADNOR TOWNSHIP** 

By:

Name: Moira Mulroney

Title: President

ATTEST:

William M. White

Township Manager / Secretary